
Mark Guthrie Legacy InvitaƟonal - 2/7/2026
Hetzel Fieldhouse | UW – La Crosse

 
Men 60 Meter Dash

D3 Record: 6.60 (2025) Sam Blaskowski - La Crosse
Facility: 6.62 (2025) Sam Blaskowski - La Crosse
Meet: 6.62 (2025) Sam Blaskowski - La Crosse

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Preliminaries

Oshkosh JRDoss, Dylan1 6.711 Q
La Crosse FRCieciwa, Jack2 6.844 Q
La Crosse FRGallun, Landon3 6.853 Q
Oshkosh JRMilas, Nolan4 6.902 6.897Q
Oshkosh SRWillems, Davian5 6.884 6.877q
La Crosse SOMaurud, Evan6 6.881 6.878q
La Crosse FRLindholm, MarƟn7 6.901 6.891q
La Crosse FRPreimesberger, Owen8 6.912 q
La Crosse FROppold, Caeden9 6.933
Eau Claire JROdom, Nick10 6.951
UnaƩachedLaRosa, Vito11 6.962
Oshkosh SOJones, Eddie12 6.983
La Crosse JRLough, Paul13 7.003
Eau Claire SOSchulz, Jackson14 7.022 7.011

La Crosse SRSmith, Ryder15 7.024 7.018

Eau Claire FRTempleton, Reilly16 7.032
Eau Claire SRLuebke, Nicholas17 7.063 7.051

Eau Claire SOGroskopf, Aiden18 7.064 7.058

Eau Claire FRBurau, Bruce19 7.082 7.071

La Crosse FRKrauklis, Ben20 7.083 7.073

UnaƩachedJarreƩ, MaƩhew21 7.091
UnaƩachedBaumann, Ashton22 7.174
Bethel SOMcCall, Ty23 7.271
Eau Claire SOStolte, Jace24 7.322 7.316

Bethel FRWaldron, Brayden25 7.321 7.318

Eau Claire FRMoore, Gavin26 7.393
Bethel FRRieder, Ben27 7.404
Eau Claire FRHackbarth, Jacob28 7.643

 
Men 60 Meter Dash

D3 Record: 6.60 (2025) Sam Blaskowski - La Crosse
Facility: 6.62 (2025) Sam Blaskowski - La Crosse
Meet: 6.62 (2025) Sam Blaskowski - La Crosse

Yr SchoolName Result
Finals

Oshkosh JRDoss, Dylan1 6.71 
Oshkosh SRWillems, Davian2 6.75 
Oshkosh JRMilas, Nolan3 6.84 
La Crosse FRCieciwa, Jack4 6.84 
La Crosse FRPreimesberger, Owen5 6.92 

 

Men 200 Meter Dash
D3 Record: 20.72 (2023) Cheickna Traore - Ramapo

Facility: 21.34 (2025) Sam Blaskowski - La Crosse
Meet: 21.54 (2024) Luke Schroeder - La Crosse

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Finals

Oshkosh JRMilas, Nolan1 21.651
Eau Claire FRTempleton, Reilly2 21.785

La Crosse FRGallun, Landon3 22.013
La Crosse FRCieciwa, Jack4 22.022
La Crosse SOMaurud, Evan5 22.111
La Crosse FRLindholm, MarƟn6 22.183
La Crosse FRPreimesberger, Owen7 22.214
Eau Claire JROdom, Nick8 22.297
Eau Claire SOGroskopf, Aiden9 22.598
Eau Claire SOSchulz, Jackson10 22.608
La Crosse FROppold, Caeden11 22.651
La Crosse JRLough, Paul12 22.776
La Crosse FRKrauklis, Ben13 22.827
UnaƩachedBailey, Tim14 22.862
Eau Claire SRLuebke, Nicholas15 22.926
Bethel JRRaitz, Sam16 23.034
La Crosse SRSmith, Ryder17 23.045
Bethel SOSportel, Will18 23.096
Eau Claire FRBurau, Bruce19 23.128
Bethel JRViesselman, Blake20 23.195
Bethel SOMcCall, Ty21 23.267
Bethel FRSwanson, Logan22 23.291
UnaƩachedTempleton, Patrick23 23.362
Eau Claire JRCull, Harrison24 23.733
Eau Claire FRCarter, Jacob25 24.034
Eau Claire FRMoore, Gavin26 24.107
Eau Claire SOReeve, Jamie27 24.226

 

Men 400 Meter Dash
D3 Record: 46.42 (2004) Andrew Rock - La Crosse
Facility: 47.42 (2026) Collin Conzemius - La Crosse

Meet: 47.66 (2025) Basheer Alramahi - John Carroll

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Finals

La Crosse JRConzemius, Collin1 47.591 M
Hevel Track ClubParent, Jacob2 47.623 M
Bethel SRNelson, Grant3 48.081
Hevel Track ClubSmith, Joel4 48.222
La Crosse SRDoornink, Chase5 48.392
La Crosse JRHackbarth, Andrew6 48.913
La Crosse SRWilliams, Devin7 49.104
La Crosse JRPatenaude, Finn8 49.635
Eau Claire SOPease, Cameron9 49.776
Bethel FRKent, Elliot10 49.864
La Crosse SRSchoemann, Cael11 50.156
Bethel JRKeƩerling, Caleb12 50.231
La Crosse SONyquist, Zach13 50.243
La Crosse FRKrause, Lucas14 50.394
Oshkosh JREiden, MaƩhew15 50.655
Bethel SRHaack, Tony16 51.031
UnaƩachedTempleton, Patrick17 51.355
UnaƩachedGomm, Ronald18 51.931
Bethel FRSchelhaas, Brody19 51.944
Eau Claire FRCarter, Jacob20 52.103
UnaƩachedAdams, MaƩ21 52.156
Eau Claire SRBerger, Daylan22 52.235
Bethel JRSwanson, Luc23 53.352
Milwaukee JRWeaver, Mason24 53.372



Mark Guthrie Legacy InvitaƟonal - 2/7/2026
Hetzel Fieldhouse | UW – La Crosse

 
Men 800 Meter Run

D3 Record: 1:46.61 (2003) Ryan WIlson - MIT
Facility: 1:52.49 (2025) Joe Franke - Loras

Meet: 1:54.93 (2023) Cael Schoemann - La Crosse

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Finals

La Crosse FRHeiman, Tyler1 1:52.421 F
Oshkosh JRNicholson, Lucas2 1:53.881 M
Eau Claire FRWanezek, Jack3 1:55.041
UnaƩachedSayles, Jayden4 1:55.061
Eau Claire SOKundert, Noah5 1:55.171
UnaƩachedMilhans, Andrew6 1:55.571
UnaƩachedKiehne, Jayce7 1:57.442
Eau Claire FRDwyer, Cole8 1:59.932
Bethel JRLelinga, Victor9 2:00.131
Eau Claire SRBilben, Nate10 2:00.722
UnaƩachedPrinsen, Ryan11 2:00.762
Eau Claire FRHelms, Ike12 2:02.082
Eau Claire FRAnderson, Brennon13 2:04.672
UnaƩachedLueck, Dirk--- DNF1
Eau Claire SRBoudreau, Caleb--- DNF2

 
Men 1 Mile Run

D3 Record: 3:55.29 (2023) Ryan Wilson - MIT
Facility: 4:06.13 (2026) Steven PoƩer - UnaƩached
Meet: 4:08.15 (2025) Cael Schoemann - La Crosse

Yr SchoolName Result
Finals

La Crosse SOCastellanos, Nico1 4:13.39 
La Crosse FRAltergoƩ, Chase2 4:15.43 
La Crosse JRHeintz, Parker3 4:17.82 
Milwaukee JRFahey, Harper4 4:17.94 
La Crosse FREilertson, Ethan5 4:21.57 
UnaƩachedNorman, Brady6 4:25.75 
Milwaukee JRSosnowski, Aidan7 4:26.00 
Milwaukee SOMoss, Zach8 4:27.51 
UnaƩachedAurit, Layne9 4:27.58 
Eau Claire FRLarkin, Noah10 4:30.79 
Eau Claire FRBasseƩ, Miles11 4:32.78 
UnaƩachedDeibert, Tucker12 4:42.73 
UnaƩachedRedeker, Calvin13 4:53.98 
UnaƩachedKlaus, Owen--- DNF 
Eau Claire SRBoudreau, Caleb--- DNF 

 

Men 3000 Meter Run
D3 Record: 7:53.24 (2023) Alex Phillip - John Carroll

Facility: 8:06.92 (2025) Grant MaƩhai - La Crosse
Meet: 8:06.92 (2025) Grant MaƩhai - La Crosse

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Finals

La Crosse JRSullivan, Joey1 8:08.691
La Crosse SRMaƩhai, Aidan2 8:11.101
PlaƩeville JRSporaa, Zach3 8:12.161
La Crosse SRZywicki, Jayden4 8:13.011
La Crosse SRManning, Aidan5 8:19.341

La Crosse SOClark, Owen6 8:20.031
La Crosse SOVater, Chuck7 8:21.071
PlaƩeville SRSchneider, Caden8 8:21.871
Oshkosh SRCullen, Cameron9 8:22.451
La Crosse FRGregg, Declan10 8:28.212
La Crosse FRJakubic, Aiden11 8:32.582
UnaƩachedHuss, Riley12 8:34.722
UnaƩachedLayton, Owen13 8:40.912
Eau Claire SOThaler, Andrew14 8:42.372
UnaƩachedGarcia, Mitch15 8:43.402
UnaƩachedDeboth, Casey16 8:45.542
La Crosse FREwing, Isaac17 8:46.802
Eau Claire SRBarnes, Ian18 8:47.122
Eau Claire SONelson, Jack19 8:49.392
UnaƩachedPeterson, Jesse20 8:51.792
Eau Claire SRFeltz, Cooper21 8:53.062
Bethel SOHage, HooƟe22 8:53.842
Eau Claire SOValcich, Cameron23 8:58.043
UnaƩachedTaylor, Alec24 8:58.922
UnaƩachedMcNally, Kyle25 9:01.773
Milwaukee JRSosnowski, Aidan26 9:04.123
Eau Claire FRQuackenbush, Carter27 9:04.583
Milwaukee SRBoyle, Cullen28 9:07.822
Eau Claire SOQuintana, Joe29 9:11.543
Milwaukee SOMoss, Zach30 9:12.213
UnaƩachedGorman, Thomas31 9:13.133
Eau Claire FRMajerus, Jonah32 9:13.863
Eau Claire SOBremmer, Cole33 9:14.113
Milwaukee SOBlascyk, Sam34 9:15.263
UnaƩachedTindall, Liam35 9:18.762
Milwaukee JRFahey, Harper36 9:22.333
Milwaukee SOPowley, Nathan37 9:29.743
Milwaukee JRPerez, Will38 9:47.203
UnaƩachedBoerner, Isaiah39 9:49.163
UnaƩachedDolan, Connor--- DNF3
UnaƩachedGriffiths, Huw--- DNF2
La Crosse SRSchoemann, Cael--- DNF1
Eau Claire SRWong, Addison--- DNF3
Eau Claire SOVerStrate, Troy--- DNF3
DriŌless ElitePoƩer, Steven--- DNF1

 

Men 60 Meter Hurdles
D3 Record: 7.72 (2024) Jamir Brown - Rowan

Facility: 7.80 (2024) Luke Schroeder - La Crosse
Meet: 7.80 (2024) Luke Schroeder - La Crosse

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Preliminaries

Hevel Track ClubEkiyor, Jayson1 7.901 Q
Eau Claire SOPostler, Blake2 8.032 Q
Hevel Track ClubThomsen, Josh3 8.293 Q
Eau Claire SOBotz, Tyler4 8.281 q
Bethel FRSwanson, Logan5 8.441 q
UnaƩachedGifford, Charlie6 8.502 q
Bethel SOFerrin, Pryce7 8.543 q
Eau Claire FRBoeƩner, Nate8 8.582 q
Bethel JRViesselman, Blake9 8.593



Mark Guthrie Legacy InvitaƟonal - 2/7/2026
Hetzel Fieldhouse | UW – La Crosse

Preliminaries ...   (Men 60 Meter Hurdles)
Yr SchoolName H# Result

Eau Claire SRMcKeown, Kole10 8.651
La Crosse SRYanke, Bryant11 8.682
La Crosse SRSeaberg, Nolan12 8.692
Milwaukee FRBoyer, Trevor13 8.783
Bethel FRStundahl, Trevor14 8.883
Eau Claire SOReeve, Jamie15 8.962
Bethel SRElseth, Aaron16 9.263
Bethel FRHubers, Timothy17 9.491
Milwaukee FROiler, Trent18 9.853
Bethel JRLeaĩlad, Eli19 11.551

 

Men 60 Meter Hurdles
D3 Record: 7.72 (2024) Jamir Brown - Rowan

Facility: 7.80 (2024) Luke Schroeder - La Crosse
Meet: 7.80 (2024) Luke Schroeder - La Crosse

Yr SchoolName Result
Finals

Hevel Track ClubEkiyor, Jayson1 7.92 
Eau Claire SOPostler, Blake2 7.93 
Eau Claire SOBotz, Tyler3 8.28 8.271

Hevel Track ClubThomsen, Josh4 8.28 8.279

Bethel FRSwanson, Logan5 8.35 
UnaƩachedGifford, Charlie6 8.45 
Eau Claire FRBoeƩner, Nate7 8.59 
Bethel SOFerrin, Pryce8 10.00 

 
Men 4x400 Meter Relay

D3 Record: 3:10.09 (2023) Rowan — N Agyemang, J Beasley, M Young, A Conte
Facility: 3:13.24 (2025) La Crosse — J Hohman, A Hackbarth, D Williams, D Lueck

Meet: 3:14.06 (2025) Wis.-La Crosse - La Crosse — J Hohman, C Conzemius, D Williams, A Hackbarth

 RelayTeam H# Result
Finals

Wis.-La Crosse1 3:13.101 F
1) Conzemius, Collin JR 2) Doornink, Chase SR

4) Williams, Devin SR3) Hackbarth, Andrew JR
Wis.-Oshkosh2 3:13.801 M

1) Doss, Dylan JR 2) Malay, Sean FR
4) Bender, Tyran SO3) Koerselman, Lucas JR

Hevel Track Club3 3:15.062
1) Smith, Joel 2) Thomsen, Josh

4) Parent, Jacob3) Ekiyor, Jayson
Bethel (Minn.)4 3:17.121

1) Nelson, Grant SR 2) Kent, Elliot FR
4) KeƩerling, Caleb JR3) Lelinga, Victor JR

Wis.-Eau Claire5 3:17.772
1) Postler, Blake SO 2) Pease, Cameron SO

4) Eickhoff, Jacob JR3) Templeton, Reilly FR
UnaƩached6 3:24.663

1) Lueck, Dirk 2) Kiehne, Jayce
4) Milhans, Andrew3) Gomm, Ronald

BBethel (Minn.)7 3:27.042
1) Haack, Tony SR 2) Raitz, Sam JR

4) Stundahl, Trevor FR3) Schelhaas, Brody FR
BWis.-Eau Claire8 3:30.983

1) Wanezek, Jack FR 2) Helms, Ike FR
4) Kundert, Noah SO3) Anderson, Brennon FR

CWis.-La Crosse9 3:32.253
1) Heintz, Parker JR 2) AltergoƩ, Chase FR

4) Jakubic, Aiden FR3) Eilertson, Ethan FR
BUnaƩached10 3:34.163

1) Adams, MaƩ 2) Sayles, Jayden
4) Prinsen, Ryan3) Griffiths, Huw

CWis.-Eau Claire11 3:39.123
1) Cull, Harrison JR 2) Dwyer, Cole FR

4) Carter, Jacob FR3) Bilben, Nate SR
BWis.-La Crosse--- DNF2

1) Williams, Devin SR 2) Krause, Lucas FR
4) Patenaude, Finn JR3) Henkel, Isaac FR

 
Men High Jump

D3 Record: 2.22m (1993) Ken Hoffman - St. Olaf
Facility: 2.10m (2025) Caleb Cornelius - Oshkosh
Meet: 2.05m (2023) Nathan Andringa - La Crosse

Yr SchoolName Result
Finals

La Crosse JREldredge, Mitchell1  |  6-07.002.01m 
Eau Claire SOOrlikowski, Leo2  |  6-05.001.96m 
Eau Claire SRRoe, Brad3  |  6-05.00J1.96m 
Oshkosh SRRivers, Joshua4  |  6-03.251.91m 
Eau Claire FRMiller, Terell5  |  6-01.251.86m 
Eau Claire SRCampbell, Jack6  |  5-11.251.81m 
Bethel JRSwanson, Luc7  |  5-09.251.76m 

 
Men Pole Vault

D3 Record: 5.70m (2003) Jeremy ScoƩ - Allegheny
Facility: 5.30m (2024) Noah Zastrow - UnaƩached
Meet: 5.08m (2023) Noah Zastrow - UnaƩached

Yr SchoolName Result
Finals

La Crosse FRBrunner, Josh1  |  16-04.755.00m 
La Crosse SOBoyle, Connor2  |  16-02.754.95m 
La Crosse JRTumminaro, Andrew2  |  16-02.754.95m 
La Crosse SRLange, Gaven2  |  16-02.754.95m 
Eau Claire SOBotsch, Johnny5  |  15-05.004.70m 
La Crosse SOWagner, Alex5  |  15-05.004.70m 
UnaƩachedBrisseƩe, Ethan5  |  15-05.004.70m 
UnaƩachedBaumann, Ashton8  |  14-11.004.55m 
La Crosse JRMoore, Caleb8  |  14-11.004.55m 
Milwaukee SOGilbertsen, Noah10  |  14-05.254.40m 
UnaƩachedMatuszek, Sam10  |  14-05.254.40m 
Eau Claire FRLagana, Evan10  |  14-05.254.40m 
Milwaukee FRBoyer, Trevor13  |  13-05.254.10m 
Eau Claire SOReeve, Jamie13  |  13-05.254.10m 
La Crosse SRYanke, Bryant15  |  12-05.503.80m 
Eau Claire SRCampbell, Jack--- NH 



Mark Guthrie Legacy InvitaƟonal - 2/7/2026
Hetzel Fieldhouse | UW – La Crosse

 
Men Long Jump

D3 Record: 8.13m (2024) Joshua Rivers - Oshkosh
Facility: 7.71m (2025) Joshua Rivers - Oshkosh
Meet: 7.71m (2025) Joshua Rivers - Oshkosh

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Finals

La Crosse SRJefferson, SebasƟan1  |  23-00.507.02m2
La Crosse JRPearson, Carter2  |  22-10.506.97m2
Eau Claire SOStolte, Jace3  |  22-04.256.81m2
La Crosse SOSargeant, Gavin4  |  22-03.756.80m2
La Crosse SRSchmidt, Triton5  |  22-01.506.74m2
La Crosse FRStupinean, Allen6  |  21-11.506.69m2
Milwaukee SRMaidment, Tim7  |  21-08.006.60m2
UnaƩachedLanger, Cole8  |  21-01.256.43m2
La Crosse SRSeaberg, Nolan9  |  20-11.256.38m2
Eau Claire FRLepisto, Jakob10  |  20-10.006.35m2
Eau Claire FRBurau, Bruce11  |  20-09.756.34m1
Milwaukee FROiler, Trent12  |  20-06.506.26m1
Bethel FRWaldron, Brayden13  |  20-05.756.24m1
Milwaukee JRMaggit, Alexander14  |  20-05.256.23m2
Eau Claire SRMcKeown, Kole15  |  19-05.255.92m1
Milwaukee FRBoyer, Trevor16  |  19-02.755.86m1
Eau Claire FREllis, BreƩ17  |  19-02.005.84m1
Bethel JRLeaĩlad, Eli18  |  18-10.005.74m1
Bethel FRRieder, Ben19  |  18-08.505.70m1
Bethel FRHubers, Timothy20  |  16-07.755.07m1
Bethel SRElseth, Aaron21  |  16-00.254.88m1
Milwaukee FROlu-Akintomide, Olu--- FOUL1

 
Men Triple Jump

D3 Record: 16.10m (1990) Jan Cado - North Central
Facility: 14.53m (2025) Jaidyn Williams - Dubuque

Meet: 14.40m (2025) William Cady - La Crosse

Yr SchoolName Result
Finals

La Crosse JRPearson, Carter1  |  49-01.5014.97m F
La Crosse SOSargeant, Gavin2  |  47-07.2514.51m M
Milwaukee SOGriffin, Kyril3  |  46-01.5014.06m 
Milwaukee SRBufford, Bishop4  |  45-03.7513.81m 
La Crosse JROlsen, Gabe5  |  44-08.2513.62m 
La Crosse FRHopf, Mikiah6  |  44-07.5013.60m 
Bethel JRBovitz, Nick7  |  44-06.2513.57m 
UnaƩachedLanger, Cole8  |  43-07.7513.30m 
Milwaukee FRDahlie, Tyler9  |  43-07.75J13.30m 
Eau Claire FRMiller, Terell10  |  41-02.2512.55m 
Eau Claire FREllis, BreƩ11  |  39-08.5012.10m 
Eau Claire FRLepisto, Jakob12  |  39-03.2511.97m 
Milwaukee FROlu-Akintomide, Olu--- FOUL 

 
Men Shot Put

D3 Record: 19.96m (1983) Mike Manders - Hamline
Facility: 18.79m (2024) Yakob Ekoue - Eau Claire
Meet: 18.79m (2024) Yakob Ekoue - Eau Claire

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Finals

Eau Claire SRStankiewicz, Gage1  |  60-05.0018.41m2
La Crosse JRYoungworth, Ben2  |  55-02.0016.81m2
La Crosse SOGardner, Jake3  |  54-06.5016.62m2
La Crosse SRPrats, Spencer4  |  52-11.5016.14m2
Bethel SOBall, Timmy5  |  50-06.7515.41m2
Eau Claire FRPenney, Connar6  |  49-10.0015.19m2
Eau Claire SORoƫer, GarreƩ7  |  49-08.2515.14m2
Eau Claire FRSmith, Caleb8  |  47-11.2514.61m2
Eau Claire SRBeck, Adam9  |  47-11.0014.60m2
UnaƩachedKnecht, Ethan10  |  47-05.0014.45m2
Bethel SRHokanson, Adam11  |  46-04.0014.12m2
Eau Claire FRSpencer, Malachi12  |  46-02.0014.07m2
Eau Claire FRKnutson, Craig13  |  45-11.7514.01m1
La Crosse SRStaryszak, Anthony14  |  45-11.2514.00m1
Bethel FRHageman, Dylan15  |  45-10.7513.99m1
UnaƩachedSteinhoff, Atlin16  |  45-03.5013.80m1
UnaƩachedRademaker, Rowan17  |  44-06.2513.57m1
Bethel SORitz, Jonathan18  |  42-07.0012.98m2
Eau Claire FRJusƟnger, Anthony19  |  42-04.7512.92m1
Eau Claire FRHackbarth, Jacob20  |  42-03.2512.88m1
Eau Claire JROlson, Ben21  |  41-09.7512.74m1
Eau Claire SRMcKeown, Kole22  |  41-05.7512.64m1
UnaƩachedWillison, Henry23  |  40-09.0012.42m1
Bethel SRElseth, Aaron24  |  40-06.2512.35m1
La Crosse FRBackeberg, Trent25  |  40-02.0012.24m1
Bethel JRLeaĩlad, Eli26  |  34-03.5010.45m1
Bethel FRHubers, Timothy27  |  34-00.0010.36m1
Milwaukee JRJanke, Aiden--- FOUL2

 
Men Weight Throw

D3 Record: 21.92m (2024) Joseph White - Carthage
Facility: 20.05m (2024) Holden Murphy - Loras

Meet: 19.26m (2025) Yakob Ekoue - UnaƩached

Yr SchoolName H# Result
Finals

Eau Claire SRStankiewicz, Gage1  |  61-07.7518.79m2
La Crosse SRStaryszak, Anthony2  |  60-05.0018.41m2
Bethel JRConant, Philip3  |  57-05.0017.50m2
Eau Claire SRBeck, Adam4  |  57-00.7517.39m2
Eau Claire SOPeterson, Evan5  |  56-02.0017.12m2
La Crosse JRYoungworth, Ben6  |  55-05.5016.90m1
Milwaukee SOCygan, Josh7  |  54-09.2516.69m2
Bethel SRHokanson, Adam8  |  53-01.7516.20m2
Bethel SOBall, Timmy9  |  52-10.2516.11m2
Eau Claire SORoƫer, GarreƩ10  |  52-05.5015.99m2
La Crosse SRPrats, Spencer11  |  51-11.0015.82m2
Bethel SORitz, Jonathan12  |  49-02.5015.00m1
Milwaukee JRJanke, Aiden13  |  49-01.7514.98m1
La Crosse SOGardner, Jake14  |  49-01.0014.96m1



Mark Guthrie Legacy InvitaƟonal - 2/7/2026
Hetzel Fieldhouse | UW – La Crosse

Finals ...   (Men Weight Throw)
Yr SchoolName H# Result

Eau Claire FRSmith, Caleb15  |  44-08.2513.62m1
Eau Claire FRJusƟnger, Anthony16  |  41-08.5012.71m1
UnaƩachedWillison, Henry17  |  40-10.2512.45m1
Eau Claire FRPenney, Connar18  |  39-01.2511.92m1
Eau Claire FRKnutson, Craig19  |  39-01.0011.91m1
Bethel FRHageman, Dylan20  |  37-03.7511.37m1
Eau Claire FRSpencer, Malachi21  |  37-01.0011.30m1
La Crosse SRPowers, Logan--- FOUL2


